
 

 

LAW OFFICES OF BRAM J. GECHTMAN P.A. 

175 SW 7th Street, Suite 1804 

Miami, Florida 33130 

Telephone: 305-222-7836 

Facsimile: 786-245-8495 

eservice@gcflalaw.com 

Bram J. Gechtman, Esq. 

 

Counsel for Hernando Sandoval 

 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 

SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK 

 

------------------------------------------------------x 

In re      : Chapter 11 

      : 

JCK LEGACY COMPANY, et al.,  : Case No. 20-10418 (MEW) 

      :   

 Wind-Down Debtors.  : (Jointly Administered) 

      :  

------------------------------------------------------x Related Docket No. 1296 

 

 

NOTICE OF HEARING 

 

The Movant, Hernando Sandoval, through undersigned counsel hereby gives notice that a 

hearing on Motion to Allow/Verified Motion to Set Aside Order Entered April 29, 2021 as to 

the Supported Unliquidated Claim Involving Hernando Sandoval Claim #2047 (Docket #1296) 

has been scheduled in the above-captioned matter to be held via Court Solutions, on Wednesday, 

November 17, 2021 at 11:00 a.m. before the Honorable Michael E. Wiles, United States 

Bankrupcy Court for the Southern District of New York, Courtroom 617, One Bowling Green, 

New York, NY 10004. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Notice of Hearing has 

been sent via e-mail to all counsel on the attached Service List, this 13th day of October 2021. 

 

Respectfully submitted, 

Attorneys for Hernando Sandoval 

Bram J. Gechtman, Esquire 

Law Offices of Bram J. Gechtman, PA 

175 Southwest 7th Street, #1804 

Miami, FL  33130 

(305) 222-7836 Telephone 

(786) 245-8495 Facsimile 

 

/s/Bram J. Gechtman, Esq.____________ 

Bram J. Gechtman, Esq. 

Florida Bar No. 538701 

E-mail: eservice@gcflalaw.com 

 

 

 

SERVICE LIST 

 

Kathleen M. Aiello 

Klestadt Winters Jureller Southard & 

Stevens, LLP 

KAiello@Klestadt.com 

  

John R. Ashmead 

Seward & Kissel, LLP 

ashmead@sewkis.com 

  

Erika E. Barnes 

Pension Benefit Guaranty Corporation 

barnes.erika@pbgc.gov 

  

William J. Barrett 

Barack Ferrazzano Kirschbaum Nagelberg 

william.barrett@bfkn.com   

  

Joshua S. Bauchner 

Ansell Grimm & Aaron, PC 

jb@ansellgrimm.com 
  

Lisa G. Beckerman   
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Akin, Gump, Strauss, Hauer & Feld, LLP 

lbeckerman@akingump.com  

John Samuel Broude 

Broude Snmith Jennings & McGlinchey, 

P.C. 

jsb@bsjpc.com  

  

James S. Carr 

Kelley Drye & Warren LLP 

jcarr@kelleydrye.com 

  

Shawn M. Christianson 

Buchalter PC 

schristianson@buchalter.com 

  

Monica L. Clark 

Dorsey & Whitney, LLP 

Pillsbury Center South 

clark.monica@dorsey.com 

  

Marvin E. Clements, Jr. 

Office of the Tennessee Attorney General 

Bankruptcy & Collections Division 

agbanknewyork@ag.tn.gov 

  

Eboney Cobb 

Perdue, Brandon, Fielder, Collins & Mott, 

LLP 

ecobb@pbfcm.com 

  

Leo T. Crowley 

Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LLP 

leo.crowley@pillsburylaw.com 

  

Amish R. Doshi 

Doshi Legal Group, P.C. 

amish@doshilegal.com 

  

Van C. Durrer, II 

Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom 

LLP 

van.durrer@skadden.com 

  

Shana A. Elberg 

Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom 

LLP 
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Shana.Elberg@skadden.com 

Jennifer Feldsher 

Morgan Lewis & Bockius LLP 

jennifer.feldsher@morganlewis.com 

  

Daniel A. Fliman 

Stroock & Stroock & Lavan LLP 

dfliman@stroock.com 

  

Victoria Christine Geary 

California Dept. of Tax and Fee 

Administration 

victoria.geary@cdtfa.ca.gov 

  

Steven A. Ginther 

Missouri Department of Revenue 

General Counsel's Office 

sdnyecf@dor.mo.gov 

  

Israel Goldowitz, I 

The Wagner Law Group 

igoldowitz@wagnerlawgroup.com  

  

Joseph K. Grekin 

Schafer and Weiner, PLLC 

jgrekin@schaferandweiner.com 

  

Jonathan D Grunberg 

Wade, Grunberg & Wilson, LLC 

jgrunberg@whetriallaw.com 

  

Kristopher M. Hansen 

Stroock & Stroock & Lavan LLP 

khansen@stroock.com 

  

Benjamin J. Higgins 

Office of the United States Trustee 

benjamin.j.higgins@usdoj.gov 

  

Kim Hillary 

Schafer and Weiner, PLLC 

khillary@schaferandweiner.com 

  

Casey B. Howard 

Locke Lord Bissell & Liddell LLP 

choward@lockelord.com 
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Kartar S. Khalsa 

Pension Benefit Guaranty Corporation 

Office of the General Counsel 

khalsa.kartar@PBGC.GOV 

  

Erin C. Kim 

Pension Benefit Guaranty Corporation 

kim.erin@pbgc.gov 

  

Katherine Kohn 

Groom Law Group Chartered 

kkohn@groom.com 

  

Samuel S. Kohn 

Dorsey & Whitney LLP 

kohn.sam@dorsey.com 

  

Hanan B Kolko 

Cohen, Weiss and Simon LLP 

hkolko@cwsny.com 

  

Joel A Kunin 

The Kunin Law Offices, LLC 

jkunin@ghalaw.com 

  

Michael Kwiatkowski 

Cullen and Dykman LLP 

Garden City Center 

mkwiatkowski@cullenanddykman.com 

  

Ian S Landsberg 

Sklar Kirsh, LLP 

ilandsberg@sklarkirsh.com 

  

Lynn Rowe Larsen 

Taft Stettinius & Hollister LLP 

llarsen@taftlaw.com 

  

Tara LeDay 

McCreary,Veselka, Bragg & Allen, PC 

tleday@mvbalaw.com 

  

Joseph D. Leverone 

Eastman Kodak Company 

joseph.leverone@kodak.com 

  

David N. Levine 

Groom Law Group Chartered 
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dnl@groom.com 

Blake Lisenby 

Lisenby & Associates, L.L.C. 

blakelisenby@lisenbylaw.com 

  

Howard P. Magaliff 

Rich Michaelson Magaliff, LLP 

hmagaliff@r3mlaw.com 

  

Jordan D Mamorsky 

Wagner Law Group 

jmamorsky@wagnerlawgroup.com 

  

Emily Elisabeth Manbeck 

Pension Benefit Guaranty Corporation 

manbeck.emily@pbgc.gov 

  

Douglas Mannal 

Kramer Levin Naftalis & Frankel LLP 

dmannal@kramerlevin.com 

  

Jonathan D. Marshall 

Choate Hall & Stewart LLP 

jmarshall@choate.com 

  

Thomas Moers Mayer 

Kramer Levin Naftalis & Frankel, LLP 

tmayer@kramerlevin.com 

  

Edward J. Meehan 

Groom Law Group Chartered 

emeehan@groom.com 

  

Eric J. Monzo 

Morris James LLP 

emonzo@morrisjames.com 

  

Martin A. Mooney 

Schiller, Knapp, Lefkowitz & Hertzel LLP 

lgadomski@schillerknapp.com 

  

Kimberly E. Neureiter 

Pension Benefit Guaranty Corporation 

neureiter.kimberly@pbgc.gov 

  

Kyle J. Ortiz 

Togut, Segal & Segal LLP 
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kortiz@teamtogut.com   

Chester R. Ostrowski 

McLaughlin & Stern, LLP 

costrowski@mclaughlinstern.com 

  

Frank A. Oswald 

Togut, Segal & Segal LLP 

frankoswald@teamtogut.com 

  

Paul J. Pascuzzi 

Felderstein Fitzgerald Willoughby 

Pascuzzi & Rios LLP 

ppascuzzi@ffwplaw.com 

  

Thomas A. Pitta 

Emmet, Marvin & Martin LLP 

tpitta@emmetmarvin.com 

  

Jennifer L. Pruski 

Trainor Fairbrook 

jpruski@trainorfairbrook.com 

  

Andrew Neil Rosenberg 

Paul, Weiss, Rifkind, Wharton 

& Garrison LLP 

arosenberg@paulweiss.com 

  

James A. Sarna 

Sarna & Associates, P.C. 

jasarna@sarnalaw.com 

  

Eric A Schaffer 

Stonecipher Law Firm 

eschaffer@stonecipherlaw.com  

  

Richard M. Seltzer 

Cohen, Weiss and Simon, LLP 

rseltzer@cwsny.com 

  

    

    

    

Michelle E. Shriro 

Singer & Levick, P.C. 
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mshriro@singerlevick.com 

Kevin J. Simard 

Choate Hall & Stewart LLP 

ksimard@choate.com 

  

Wendy M. Simkulak 

Duane Morris LLP 

wmsimkulak@duanemorris.com 

  

Thomas R. Slome 

Cullen and Dykman LLP 

tslome@cullenanddykman.com 

  

Aaron C. Smith 

Locke Lord LLP 

asmith@lockelord.com 

  

Cullen D. Speckhart 

Cooley LLP 

cspeckhart@cooley.com 

  

Howard Steel 

Goodwin Procter LLP 

HSteel@goodwinlaw.com 

  

John J. Stockdale, Jr 

Schafer and Weiner, PLLC 

jstockdale@schaferandweiner.com 

  

John R Stoelker 

McCarter & English, LLP 

jstoelker@mccarter.com 

  

James C Tecce 

Quinn Emanuel Urquhart & Sullivan, LLP 

jamestecce@quinnemanuel.com 

  

Gary Daniel Ticoll 

Zirinsky Law PLLC 

gticoll@zirinskylaw.com 

  

Albert Togut 

Togut, Segal & Segal LLP 

altogut@teamtogut.com  

  

James Christopher Vandermark 

WHITE AND WILLIAMS LLP 
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vandermarkj@whiteandwilliams.com 

Lindsay Weber 

Quinn Emanuel Urquhart & Sullivan, LLP 

lindsayweber@quinnemanuel.com 

  

Daniel J. Weiner 

Schafer and Weiner, PLLC 

dweiner@schaferandweiner.com 

  

William P. Weintraub 

Goodwin Procter LLP 

wweintraub@goodwinlaw.com 

  

Elizabeth Weller 

Linebarger Goggan Blair & Sampson, 

LLP 

dallas.bankruptcy@publicans.com 

  

Deanna Lee Westfall 

Colorado Dept of Revenue 

Colorado Dept. of Law 

deanna.westfall@coag.gov 

  

Michael Wilhelm 

Wanger Jones Helsey 

mwilhelm@wjhattorneys.com 

  

Jeffrey C. Wisler 

Jeffrey C. Wisler 

jwisler@connollygallagher.com 
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